## RESOLUTION #23-05-R WHEATLAND TOWNSHIP, WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING MARY KATZBERG TO FILL THE ASSESSOR VACANCY

**WHEREAS,** the current Township Assessor, Chuck Kern, a Republican, submitted his resignation as Township Assessor effective December 31, 2023; and,

WHEREAS, this leaves a vacancy in the office of Township Assessor; and,

**WHEREAS,** pursuant to 35 ILCS 200/2-60(a), when the office of Township Assessor becomes vacant for any reason specified in Section 25-2 of the Election Code, including resignation, the Township Board of Trustees may fill the vacancy by appointing a person who is qualified as required under the Property Tax Code, and who is of the same political party as the person vacating the office; and,

**WHEREAS,** Mary Katzberg is qualified under the Illinois Property Tax Code to fill a vacancy in the office of Township Assessor and is confirmed to have a Certification of Educational Qualification with the Illinois Department of Revenue; and,

WHEREAS, Mary Katzberg is a Republican; and,

**WHEREAS,** it is the desire of the Wheatland Township Board of Trustees to appoint Mary Katzberg as Township Assessor.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BAORD OF TRUSTEES OF WHEATLAND TOWNSHIP, WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS**, that Mary Katzberg is appointed to the position of Township Assessor for the remainder of the unexpired term effective December 31, 2023.

**ADOPTED AND APPROVED** this 14<sup>th</sup> day of December 2023.

	<u>Ayes</u>	<u>Nays</u>	<u>Absent</u>	<u>Abstain</u>
Supervisor Crowner				
Trustee Hickey				
Trustee Jones				
Trustee Rotkis				
Approved this 14 <sup>th</sup> day of Decembe	r 2023			
Township Supervisor Michael Crow	ner			
Attest:				
Township Clerk Anita Liskey	<del></del>			